REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET

Date 2/16/96	Docket No. 9100 195 - To
	um /
1. Division Hame/Staff HameCMU/K, LEVIS	CIT C
2. OPRLEG/LUGO	
3. oca	
70 223 3	
[10] 김 시간 [1] 전 1 전 1 전 1 전 1 전 1 전 1 전 1 전 1 전 1 전	tion from requirement that each telephone station shall allow
incoming calls, by Peoples Telephone Company,	, Inc.
Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach seg	perate sheet if necessary)
as shown in Rule 25-22.104. F.A.C.	anies or ACRONYMS ONLY regulated industries, ail others. (<u>Hatch representatives to clients.</u>)
1. Parties and their representatives	(if any)
Jim Hartin, Statewise 911 Coordinator	
Bureau of Telecommuniations	1
Dept. of Managiment Services	/
Bldg 4030 at 4050 Esplanade Way	
Tallahasate, FL 32399-0950	
101101100950, 71 32377 5735	
2. Interested Persons and their repres	sentatives (if any)
Jim Martin, Statewide 911 Coordinator	
Bureau of Telecommuniations	
Dept. of Management Services	
Bldg 4030 at 4050 Esplanade Way	
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0950	
6. Check one:	
X Documentation is attached.	
Documentation will be pro-	vided with the recommendation.

1:\PSC\RAR\WP\ESTDKT.

PSC/RAR 10 (Revised 01/96)

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

01955 FEB 19%



PETER SON TELLIS

February 9, 1996

Kathryn Dyal Lewis Economist, Bureau of Service Evaluation Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Request To Block Incoming Calls

Dear Ms. Lewis:

The following waiver request is made to have incoming calls blocked at three pay telephones located at:

Albertsons #4379 220 Clarcona/Ocoee Orlando, FL 32810

The owners along with local police authorities request incoming calls blocked due to heavy criminal activity on and around the pay telephones.

Enclosed we have provided the required Florida Public Service Commission forms requesting incoming call blocking.

If you should have any questions with regard to this matter, please contact me at 305-593-9667, extension 512.

Respectfully,

Steve Alexander

Director of Regulatory Affairs

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PAY TELEPHONE N	111050	(401)	1519	1195	-					
PHYSICAL LOCATIO		EBHONE	UDDRES	51.	ALBER	TSONE	# 43	79		
PHISOL LOCATO				locoec					0	
that I be granted 24.515(8) or 25-4	an exempt .076(6), F., inently disp	ion from t A.C., as a play a wri	the requi appropria tten notic	irement that ste). I agree	incoming of to provide	central of	ceived at fice base	the pay te	ephone t at no	od above, I request location (Rule 25- charge to the end- s: "Incoming calls
that to the best of	my knowles, Florida St formance	edge and tatutes, w of his off	bellef, the hoever kilcial duty	he above info knowingly ma y shall be qu	ormation is skes a false	a true and	correct	statement.	I am av	going and declare ware that pursuant mislead a public-
NAME OF OWNER/O					00 000	STEVE	Arexa	WOEL I	ے م	Perman
NAME OF PAY TELE										
MAILING ADDRESS:	2300	NW	04	PLACE	MA	n, Fo	2 3:	3/72-2	243/	
of his official duty	shall be g	juilty of a	misdem Tawa	neanor of the	Record d	egree.	, mareau	a public-s	ervant ii	the performance
NAME OF PAY TELES			NER (PRIN	T OR TYPE: X	OAL	BERTS	oN5	(TAU	dny k	PODRIQUEZ)
MAILING ADDRESS:)	4			_			ID	837		,
elephone is located by incoming calls incoming calls to signature below. If writing with the of the second degramme of CHIES NAME & POSITION/TITAME OF LAW ENFORMED	ed, declare being rece be blocked am aware intent to m pree. F OF RESPO TLE (PRINT O	o that to the total that the that this post that pure hisland a hisland	he best one pay telepay telepsuant to public-se w ENFORE	of my knowled blephone nur ohone will eli Section 837. Servant in the CEMENT AGENT A	odge and benber and longer and lo	elief, crim ocation rei help contr Statutes, ce of his c	inal activiterenced for that a whoever inicial du	ty is assor above. It ctivity and knowingly	ciated w is my b attest to makes guilty o	elief that allowing this fact by my a false statement
C	107-657-	2500)		STREET		,				
ORM: PSC,CMU 2 (12/94)	j									

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALL

PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER: (TOT) 5 TO 15 TO PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY TELEPHONE (ADDRESS): AUBERTSONS # 4379
220 CARCONA/OCOEE, ORLANDO FL 32810
To deter criminal activity facilitated by individuals receiving incoming calls at the pay telephone listed above, I request that I be granted an exemption from the requirement that incoming calls be received at the pay telephone location (Rule 25-24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), F.A.C., as appropriate). I agree to provide central office based intercept at no charge to the enduser and to prominently display a written notice directly above or below the telephone number which states: "Incoming calls blocked at request of law enforcement."
I, the undersigned owner or officer of the pay telephone company named below, have read the foregoing and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the above information is a true and correct statement. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public-servant in the performance of his official duty shall be quilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree. SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: DATE 2-9-516
NAME OF OWNER/OFFICER OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY (PRINT OR TYPE): STEVE ALEXANDER, Dir. of REGULATORY
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY: PEOPLES TELEPHONE COMPANY
MAILING ADDRESS: 2300 NW 89 PLACE MIAMI FL 33172-2431
or help control that activity and attest to this fact by my signature below. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida
Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public-servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree.
Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public-servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree. SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER: ** JULY TORUS QUES** DATE **
Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public-servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree. SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER: ** ALGERTSON'S (TRWNY ROOKIEVEZ) NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OWNER (PRINT OR TYPE): ** ALGERTSON'S (TRWNY ROOKIEVEZ)
Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public-servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree. SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER: ** JULY TORUS QUES** DATE **
Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public-servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree. SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER: ** ALGERTSON'S (TRWNY ROOKIEVEZ) NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OWNER (PRINT OR TYPE): ** ALGERTSON'S (TRWNY ROOKIEVEZ)
Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public-servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree. SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER: ** SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER: ** PRINT OR TYPE: ** ALBERTSONS (THUNY ROOMIEUS) MALLING ADDRESS: ** 250 PARK CENTER BUD. Bots TO 83706 I, the undersigned Chief of the law enforcement agency of the jurisdiction in which the above-referenced pay relephone is located, declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, criminal activity is associated with and facilitated by incoming calls being received at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at this pay telephone will eliminate or help control that activity and attest to this fact by my signature below. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public-servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor.
Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public-servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree. SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OWNER: ** NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION OWNER (PRINT OR TYPE): ** NAME OF PAY
Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public-servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree. SIGNATURE OF LOCATION CWNER: AUSTIN ACCURATION OWNER PRINT OR TYPE: ARCESTEDIS (THUNY ROOLIEUS) MALLING ADDRESS: 250 PARK CENTER BUD. Borse TO 83706 1, the undersigned Chief of the law enforcement agency of the jurisdiction in which the above-referenced pay relephone is located, declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, criminal activity is associated with and facilitated by incoming calls being received at the pay telephone number and location referenced above. It is my belief that allowing incoming calls to be blocked at this pay telephone will eliminate or help control that activity and attest to this fact by my signature below. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public-servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree. SIGNATURE OF CHIEF OF RESPONSIBLE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY: A signature to mislead a public servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree.

REQUEST TO BLOCK INCOMING CALL

PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER:	(401)	744-	000					
PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY	TELEPHONE (M	DORESS):	Aze	BEETS	ons =	# 4379		
	220	CLARCO	NA/0006	E	DRLANG	o FL	3281	0
To deter criminal that I be granted an exem 24.515(8) or 25-4.076(6), user and to prominently d blocked at request of law	ption from the F.A.C., as app lisplay a writter	requirement propriate). I n notice dire	agree to pro	ing calls to wide cent	ne received rai office b	at the pay t ased interce	elephone l	ocation (Rule 25 harge to the end
I, the undersigned that to the best of my kno to Section 837.06, Florida servant in the performance	wledge and be Statutes, who se of his officia	ellef, the abo sever knowing al duty shall	ve information of the pulity of the pulity of	on is a true false state	e and corre	ct statemen	t. I am aw e intent to	are that pursuan mislead a public
SIGNATURE OF OWNER/OFFK	CER OF PAY TEL	EPHONE COA	IPANY: 1	- 00	1		۸، -	DATE 2-5-90
NAME OF OWNER/OFFICER O							Di, of	RELIVEDTING
NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE CO	DMPANY:_P	EOPLES	TELEP	toNE (ComPA	~y		1
MAILING ADDRESS: 23	20 Nul	89 A	na	Miami	FL	33172	2431	
I, the undersigned and belief, criminal activity and location referenced at or help control that activity	owner of the y is associated bove. It is my y and attest to	above-refer d with and fa bellef that a this fact by	enced pay to clitated by i flowing inco my signature	elephone incoming ming calls below. I	ocation, de calls being to be bloc am aware	eclare that to received at tked at the j	the pay te pay telepho at to Section	lephone number one will eliminate n 837.06, Florida
I, the undersigned and belief, criminal activity and location referenced all or help control that activity Statutes, whoever knowing of his official duty shall be SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OW	d owner of the y is associated bove. It is my and attest to gly makes a fall guilty of a minute.	above-refer d with and far belief that a this fact by a lise statement lisdemeanor	enced pay to collitated by a diowing incomy signature at in writing we of the second	plephone incoming calls below. I with the interned degree	ocation, de calls being to be bloc arn aware te ent to misle	received at cked at the j that pursuar and a public	the pay te pay telephont to Section servant in	iephone number one will eliminate in 837.06, Florida the performance
I, the undersigned and belief, criminal activity and location referenced at or help control that activity Statutes, whoever knowing of his official duty shall be	owner of the y is associated bove. It is my y and attest to gly makes a fail guilty of a miner:	above-refer d with and far belief that a this fact by a lise statement lisdemeanor	enced pay to collitated by a allowing incomy signature at in writing we of the second	alephone incoming calls below. I with the intended degree of the calls of the call of the calls of the calls of the call of t	ocation, de calls being to be bloc arn aware te ent to misle	received at the parties of a public	the pay te pay telepho at to Section servant in	ephone number one will eliminate in 837.06, Florida the performance
I, the undersigned and belief, criminal activity and location referenced all or help control that activity. Statutes, whoever knowing of his official duty shall be signature of Location ow NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LO WALLING ADDRESS: \$\frac{1}{25}\$ I, the undersigned eleptone is located, declar incoming calls being rencoming calls to be blocking ature below. I am away in writing with the intent to of the second degree.	d owner of the y is associated bove. It is my y and attest to gly makes a fall guilty of a miner. A CATION OWNER OF PARK of Chief of the are that to the scelved at this payare that pursual mislead a pulponsible LAW E	above-refer d with and far belief that a this fact by a lise statement also the statement of the statement o	enced pay to collitated by a c	plephone incoming calls below. I with the intended degree of the industrial control of the indus	jurisdiction control that	clare that to received at clear at the pursuant and a public on in which ctivity is assed above.	the pay telephone to Section servant in the above ociated with its my beind attest to by makes a	referenced pay h and facilitated lief that allowing this fact by my false statement
I, the undersigned and belief, criminal activity and location referenced all or help control that activity Statutes, whoever knowing of his official duty shall be SIGNATURE OF LOCATION OW NAME OF PAY TELEPHONE LOW MULING ADDRESS: \$\frac{1}{25}\$	d owner of the y is associated bove. It is my y and attest to gly makes a fall guilty of a miner. A CATION OWNER OF PARK OF CATION OWNER OF CONTROL OF TYPE: A CATION OWNER OF THE CONTROL OF TYPE: A CATION OF TYPE: A	above-refer d with and far belief that a this fact by a lise statement of the statement of	enced pay to collitated by to collitated by to collitated by to collitate by the collitate by the second of the collitate to collitate by the collitate by th	plephone incoming calls below. I with the intended degree of the industrial control of the indus	jurisdiction criminal acon reference control that utes, whose his official	clare that to received at clear at the pursuant and a public on in which ctivity is assed above.	the pay telephone to Section servant in the above ociated with its my beind attest to by makes a	referenced pay h and facilitated lief that allowing this fact by my false statement